\mathbf{R}

HAN DA ADD AND DA HAN DIG HA DA HAN DA

ET

102176975 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1rademarks. Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name & Address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-30-02 WILLIAM L. KONRAD Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ yes X no Internal Address: Naval Undersea Warfare Center Office Of Counsel (Attn: Code 00oc) Street Address: 1176 Howell Street 3. Nature of Conveyance: City: Newport Other X Assignment State: Rhode Island Zip: 02841-1708 Execution Date 5 June 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/161,993 Attorney Docket No.: 83154 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name & Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Office of Counsel, Bldg 112T 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Naval Undersea Warfare Center, **Division Newport** Street Address: 1176 Howell Street City: Newport 8. Charge to deposit account number: 14-0590 (Attach a duplicate copy of this page when paying by a deposit account) State: RI Zip: 02841-1708 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10161993 00000102 140590 OB/OI/2002 TDIAZI 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 The Konner Charles of March man and for the m 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marka Mynn Signature Michael J. McGowan Name of Person signing

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

	·				
FILIGREE ELECTRODE PATTER ACOUSTIC BEAMS	N APPARATUS FOF	STEERING	PARAMETRIC	MODE	
INVENTOR(S) (Name) WILLIAM L. KONRAD	CONTRACTOR				
	KONRAD CONSULANTS CONTRACT NO. GOVERNMENT AGENCY				
	CONTRACT NO.		1	U.S. NAVY	
	CONTRACTOR INVENTION DOCKET NO.		AGENCY DOCKET NO.		
	DATE EXECUTED	SERIAL NO.	83154	FILING DATE	
	DATE EXECUTED	GERIAL NO.		TIENO DATE	
	57 UL 2002	10/16/	293	31 may 02	
The Inventor(s) further agree to assist Ko nformation and documents, and by performing all a effective. The Konrad Consultants joins in and agree relinquishes and assigns all right, title and interest in upon request, any available information and documents of interferences, and an and any application for reissue of any patent resulting	ees to the foregoing assignme in and to such invention, and ients necessary for the prosec by substitution, division, cont	th may be reasonably nt, and except for the further agrees to furn ution of the above-ide inuation-in-part, or co	above reservation of ish to the United State entified application for	a license tes of America, or patent (includi	
June 5 02	WILLIAM L	INVENTOR	Swad	(Seal)	
DATE	<u></u>	INVENTOR		(Seal)	
				(Seal)	
DATE 5 7 DAY OF	June	INVENTOR	# 200Z		
ATTEST:					

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

MAYSUN S.TISAAD NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0630